VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 13, 2023 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

8000 Meters
Graham Blanks
Nico Young
Habtom Samuel
Ky Robinson
Jackson Sharp
Rocky Hansen
Parker Wolfe
Drew Bosley
Wil Smith
Creed Thompson

8000 Meters
Liam Murphy
Haftu Strintzos
Ryan Kredell
Marco Langon
Xian Shively
Jack Fredian
Devon Comber

8000 Meters
Evan Dorenkamp
Riley Hough
Jack Scherer
Isaac Hedengren
Anthony Hancock
Michael Hegarty
Ollie Newman
Kevin Sanchez
Brian DiCola
Andrew Lane

8000 Meters
Henry Myers
Jack Tavaglione
Cole Walker

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
Championship Race

Team

Harvard
Northern Arizona
New Mexico
Stanford
Wisconsin

Wake Forest
North Carolina
Northern Arizona
Gonzaga

BYU

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place

21st of 280
52nd

77th

110th
116th
179th
187rh

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
B Race

Team

Penn State
Unattached
Northern Arizona
BYU
Michigan
Unattached
Boise State
Unattached
Penn State
Michigan State

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place

55th of 143
88th

101st

=

ime

23:23.4
23:26.1
23:26.2
23:26.2
23:26.4
23:27.2
23:29.0
23:32.1
23:32.5
23:35.3

-

ime

23:52.8
24:07.7
24:16.5
24:24.9
24:26.8
24:52.8
24:56.4

-

1me

24:56.7
24:59.6
25:00.0
25:05.6
25:07.2
25:08.0
25:11.2
25:13.9
25:15.7
25:17.8

=

ime
25:59.4
26:27.0
26:42.6

Team
Northern Arizona
BYU

Syracuse

Cal Baptist
Texas

Harvard
Colorado
Villanova
Furman

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Princeton
Towa State
New Mexico
Michigan
Wake Forest
Eastern Kentucky
Boise State
Air Force
Stanford

Iona
Wisconsin
Georgetown
Butler
Michigan State
Gonzaga
Washington
Florida State
Loyola (I11.)
Portland

North Carolina State
Tulsa

Utah State
Providence
Ole Miss
Colorado State

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 36
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

Points
76
162
251
272
286
287
312
373
394
399
399
417
426
427
427
430
437
483
487
489
512
548
572
582
585
592
612
621
645
661
677
706
710
755
848
964

Men’s Cross Country ~ Nuttycombe Wisconsin Invitational ~ October 13, 2023




