# VILLANOVA MEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

## NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 13, 2023 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

## TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS Championship Race

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Graham Blanks	Harvard	23:23.4
Nico Young	Northern Arizona	23:26.1
Habtom Samuel	New Mexico	23:26.2
Ky Robinson	Stanford	23:26.2
Jackson Sharp	Wisconsin	23:26.4
Rocky Hansen	Wake Forest	23:27.2
Parker Wolfe	North Carolina	23:29.0
Drew Bosley	Northern Arizona	23:32.1
Wil Smith	Gonzaga	23:32.5
Creed Thompson	BYU	23:35.3

#### VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Liam Murphy	21st of 280	23:52.8
Haftu Strintzos	52nd	24:07.7
Ryan Kredell	77th	24:16.5
Marco Langon	110th	24:24.9
Xian Shively	116th	24:26.8
Jack Fredian	179th	24:52.8
Devon Comber	187rh	24:56.4

### TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS B Race

8000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Evan Dorenkamp	Penn State	24:56.7
Riley Hough	Unattached	24:59.6
Jack Scherer	Northern Arizona	25:00.0
Isaac Hedengren	BYU	25:05.6
Anthony Hancock	Michigan	25:07.2
Michael Hegarty	Unattached	25:08.0
Ollie Newman	Boise State	25:11.2
Kevin Sanchez	Unattached	25:13.9
Brian DiCola	Penn State	25:15.7
Andrew Lane	Michigan State	25:17.8

#### VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Henry Myers	55th of 143	25:59.4
Jack Tavaglione	88th	26:27.0
Cole Walker	101st	26:42.6

TEAM SCORES			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>	
Northern Arizona	1st of 36	76	
BYU	2nd	162	
Syracuse	3rd	251	
Cal Baptist	4th	272	
Texas	5th	286	
Harvard	6th	287	
Colorado	7th	312	
Villanova	8th	373	
Furman	9th	394	
North Carolina	10th	399	
Notre Dame	11th	399	
Princeton	12th	417	
Iowa State	13th	426	
New Mexico	14th	427	
Michigan	15th	427	
Wake Forest	16th	430	
Eastern Kentucky	17th	437	
Boise State	18th	483	
Air Force	19th	487	
Stanford	20th	489	
Iona	21st	512	
Wisconsin	22nd	548	
Georgetown	23rd	572	
Butler	24th	582	
Michigan State	25th	585	
Gonzaga	26th	592	
Washington	27th	612	
Florida State	28th	621	
Loyola (Ill.)	29th	645	
Portland	30th	661	
North Carolina State	31st	677	
Tulsa	32nd	706	
Utah State	33rd	710	
Providence	34th	755	
Ole Miss	35th	848	
Colorado State	36th	964	